

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1422 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 5, delete "121A.223" and insert "121A.2231"

1.3 Page 1, line 9, delete "physician" and insert "licensed health care provider"

1.4 Page 1, line 13, before "health" insert "licensed"

1.5 Page 1, line 19, delete "self-administration" and insert "administration"

1.6 Page 2, line 4, before the period, insert ", or in the absence of a licensed school nurse,
1.7 the professional nurse or designated individual"

1.8 Page 2, delete line 11, and insert "licensed school nurses, or in the absence of a licensed
1.9 school nurse, the professional nurse or designated individual, and other school staff working
1.10 with students with"

1.11 Page 2, line 12, delete "least one hour of"

1.12 Page 2, line 17, delete "2020-2021" and insert "2021-2022"